
Combined Delivery Report

Project: 00118860 - Sinergia para fortalecer gesti

Country: Mexico

Period: Quarter 2, 2022

Status: Approved

Report by Output and Fund

Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total

Output: 00115497 - Fortalecimiento CONANP 0.00 1,632,760.46 0.00 1,632,760.46

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 1,632,760.46 0.00 1,632,760.46
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 1,393.94 0.00 1,393.94
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 30,399.44 0.00 30,399.44
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 1,332,482.47 0.00 1,332,482.47
71605 Travel Tickets-International 0.00 5,886.50 0.00 5,886.50
71610 Travel Tickets-Local 0.00 5,866.57 0.00 5,866.57
71615 Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl 0.00 12,800.65 0.00 12,800.65
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 7,043.03 0.00 7,043.03
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 821.42 0.00 821.42
72210 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 3,418.47 0.00 3,418.47
72315 Food & Textile Products 0.00 3,361.45 0.00 3,361.45
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 17,033.17 0.00 17,033.17
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 6,230.78 0.00 6,230.78
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 21,188.67 0.00 21,188.67
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 120,811.68 0.00 120,811.68
75705 Learning costs 0.00 62,219.13 0.00 62,219.13
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 149.56 0.00 149.56
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 2,034.77 0.00 2,034.77
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -381.24 0.00 -381.24

Project Total: 0.00 1,632,760.46 0.00 1,632,760.46

Report by Activity and Fund

Account Description Government UNDP UN Agencies Total

Output: 00115497 - Fortalecimiento CONANP 0.00 1,632,760.46 0.00 1,632,760.46

Activity: ACTIVITY1 - Eficiencia Institucional 0.00 1,171,743.10 0.00 1,171,743.10

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 1,171,743.10 0.00 1,171,743.10
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 696.97 0.00 696.97
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 21,525.77 0.00 21,525.77
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 933,219.69 0.00 933,219.69
71605 Travel Tickets-International 0.00 5,886.50 0.00 5,886.50
71610 Travel Tickets-Local 0.00 2,665.90 0.00 2,665.90
71615 Daily Subsistence Allow-Intl 0.00 12,800.65 0.00 12,800.65
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 4,748.08 0.00 4,748.08
71635 Travel - Other 0.00 821.42 0.00 821.42
72210 Machinery and Equipment 0.00 3,418.47 0.00 3,418.47
72315 Food & Textile Products 0.00 3,361.45 0.00 3,361.45
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 16,969.74 0.00 16,969.74
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 4,854.49 0.00 4,854.49
74210 Printing and Publications 0.00 21,188.67 0.00 21,188.67
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 86,681.48 0.00 86,681.48
75705 Learning costs 0.00 51,360.48 0.00 51,360.48
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 137.32 0.00 137.32



76125 Realized Loss 0.00 1,751.27 0.00 1,751.27
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -345.25 0.00 -345.25

Activity: ACTIVITY2 - Gobernanza y Participación 0.00 170,894.17 0.00 170,894.17

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 170,894.17 0.00 170,894.17
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 3,633.09 0.00 3,633.09
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 154,602.24 0.00 154,602.24
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 12,658.84 0.00 12,658.84

Activity: ACTIVITY3 - Representatividad Ecológica 0.00 112,790.09 0.00 112,790.09

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 112,790.09 0.00 112,790.09
71405 Service Contracts-Individuals 0.00 696.97 0.00 696.97
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 2,380.76 0.00 2,380.76
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 101,357.54 0.00 101,357.54
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 8,354.82 0.00 8,354.82

Activity: ACTIVITY4 - Proyectos Estratégicos 0.00 66,666.96 0.00 66,666.96

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 66,666.96 0.00 66,666.96
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 463.27 0.00 463.27
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 46,595.57 0.00 46,595.57
71610 Travel Tickets-Local 0.00 1,930.98 0.00 1,930.98
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 1,625.45 0.00 1,625.45
72399 Other Materials and Goods 0.00 63.43 0.00 63.43
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 4,922.99 0.00 4,922.99
75705 Learning costs 0.00 10,858.65 0.00 10,858.65
76120 Unrealized Loss 0.00 12.24 0.00 12.24
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 230.37 0.00 230.37
76135 Realized Gain 0.00 -35.99 0.00 -35.99

Activity: ACTIVITY5 - Gestión del proyecto 0.00 110,666.14 0.00 110,666.14

Fund: 30071 - Programme cost sharing - GOV1 0.00 110,666.14 0.00 110,666.14
71415 Contribution to Security SC 0.00 2,396.55 0.00 2,396.55
71470 Natl Personnel Srvcs Agreement 0.00 96,707.43 0.00 96,707.43
71610 Travel Tickets-Local 0.00 1,269.69 0.00 1,269.69
71620 Daily Subsistence Allow-Local 0.00 669.50 0.00 669.50
72805 Acquis of Computer Hardware 0.00 1,376.29 0.00 1,376.29
75105 Facilities & Admin - Implement 0.00 8,193.55 0.00 8,193.55
76125 Realized Loss 0.00 53.13 0.00 53.13

Project Total: 0.00 1,632,760.46 0.00 1,632,760.46

Funds Utilization

Output: 00115497 - Fortalecimiento CONANP
Implementing Partner: 02023 - Comisión Nacional de Areas Nat

UNDP Amount

Outstanding NIM Advances: 0.00
Undepreciated Fixed Assets: 0.00
Unamortized Intangible Assets: 0.00
Inventory: 0.00
Prepayments: 0.00
Commitments: 194,782.70

Signed on behalf of UNDP:

Sandra Sosa
sandra.sosa@undp.org

Date: Sep 02, 2022

Signed on behalf of Implementing Partner:

César Augusto Corzo Velasco
Director Ejecutivo de Administración y Efectividad Institucional
CONANP

Date: Sep 02, 2022


